DEER PARK SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION WORK SESSION AGENDA ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - 7:30 p.m. <u>TUESDAY- SEPTEMBER 5, 2023</u>



NEW BUSINESS:

1. DISPOSAL OF SCIENCE EQUIPMENT AT THE DPHS

Recommend, that the Board of Education approve the following Resolution:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approve the disposal of assorted microscopes (S/N listed in file) as they have been deemed obsolete and cannot be used in any school buildings. These microscopes have been replaced with modern versions.

2. SECOND READING AND APPROVAL OF POLICY #8630 & #8630-R

Recommend, that the Board of Education approve the following Resolution:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approve Policy #8630 *Computer Resources and Data Management* & #8630-R (Regulation) as accepted and adopted by the Board of Education and they will be placed in the Board of Education policy book.

AGENDA ITEMS:

- Fieldtrip Approval V-Boys Cross Country 9/22/23-9/23/23 to the Six Flags Invitational in N.J.
- School Opening